
TOWN OF ARLINGTON 
MASSACHUSETTS 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

BID NO. 15-53 
 
 
Sealed bids, pursuant to the Uniform Procurement Act, Ch. 30B, are invited and will be 
received by the Town Manager, Town of Arlington, Massachusetts, until 11:00 A.M., 
Thursday, November 5, 2015, at the Office of the Purchasing Director, 730 
Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, Massachusetts, at which time and place they will be 
publicly opened and read for furnishing: 
 

SINGLE SPACE PARKING METER ASSOCIATED ITEMS 
 
 
 
Proposals must be submitted on forms provided and in a sealed envelope plainly 
marked: 
 
BID ON:  #15-53 Single Space Parking Meter Associated Items, Thursday, 
November 5, 2015, 11:00 A.M.,  
 
Certificate of Non-Collusion form must be submitted with bids in order to be considered. 
 
For further information please contact Domenic R. Lanzillotti, Purchasing Officer @ (781) 
316-3003. 
 
The Town Manager reserves the right to cancel any Invitation for Bid and/or to reject in 
whole or in part any and all bids, when it is deemed in the best interest of the Town to do 
so. 
 
        TOWN OF ARLINGTON 
 
 
        Adam W. Chapdelaine 
        Town Manager 
 
 
October 22, 2015 
 



  
Proposal Sheet 

  Bid: Single Space Parking Meter Associated Items 
  Bid Opening:  November 5, 2015, 11:00 AM 
  Bid # 15-53 

   
  

  
  Adam W. Chapdelaine 
  Town Manager 

   Arlington, MA  02476 
  

     We, the undersigned, agree to furnish and deliver the following, to the Town of Arlington,  
Massachusetts, in accordance with the Invitation for Bid and Specifications furnished to us. 
Please provide bid for cost per unit.  The approximate number of meters is 200. 

     
Item Estimated 

 
Unit  Total 

# Quantity Description Price Price 

     1 200 New Meter Housing Compatible with Duncan 
Model 95 Single Space Large Capacity All Iron 
Meter Housings, including locks and sealed 
coin canisters 

$________ $________ 

2 130 Meter Polls (Assume one poll per two meter 
heads where feasible) 

$________ $________ 

3 
130 Yoke Adapter $________ $________ 

4 
200 Installation of polls and housings $________ $________ 

5 
3 Keys $________ $________ 

6 

2 Sealed Collection Cart $________ $________ 

7 2 Sealed Collection Can $________ $________ 

 
    

 

Total Bid 
Price 

  $________ 

 
    

 

Alternate 1: Used Meter Housings, replacing item 1. $________ $________ 

 

Total Bid Price with Alternate 1  $________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 Signature_______________________________________________ 
 
 Company_______________________________________________ 
 
 Business Address:________________________________________ 
  
       _________________________________________ 
 
 Telephone_____________________ Fax______________________ 
  
 Email__________________________________________________ 
 
 Date___________________________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
CERTIFICATE OF NON-COLLUSION 

 
 
The undersigned certifies under penalties of perjury that this bid or proposal has been made and 
submitted in good faith and without collusion or fraud with any other person.  As used in this 
certification, the word “person” shall mean any natural person, business, partnership, corporation, 
union, committee, club or other organization, entity, or group of individuals. 
 
 
_________________________________________________ 

(Signature of individual submitting bid or proposal) 
 
 
_________________________________________________ 

(Name of individual submitting bid or proposal) 
 
 
___________________________________________________________ 

Name of Business 
 
 
_____________________________________ 

Date 
 
 
 
Pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 62C, Section 49A, I certify under the penalties of perjury that I have 
complied with all laws of the commonwealth relating to taxes, reporting of employees and contractors, 
and withholding and remitting child support. 
 
 
________________________  _______________________________ 
Social Security Number or   Signature of Individual or Responsible  
Federal Identification Number  Corporate Officer and Title 
 

 
NON-COLLUSION FORMS 

MUST BE SIGNED AND 
SUBMITTED WITH BID 

 
 
 
      
 
 


	MASSACHUSETTS
	INVITATION TO BID
	BID NO. 15-53
	SINGLE SPACE PARKING METER ASSOCIATED ITEMS
	(Signature of individual submitting bid or proposal)
	(Name of individual submitting bid or proposal)
	Name of Business
	Date
	NON-COLLUSION FORMS
	MUST BE SIGNED AND
	SUBMITTED WITH BID




